Vic (LKKAuto)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh®@lenpac.com>

Sent: Monday, 2 April, 2018 4:57 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Ce: MT_Claim_SG

Subject: RE: <SEEK MAMNDATE= RE: PRE-REPAIR SURVEY OF SGL1409C ***LKK

RER:CC4/LPC17023846/Khb3

Dear Vic,
Kindly ignore the earlier mail.

The mandate should be for his case.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: Vic (LKKAuto) [mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 2 April, 2018 10:22 AM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: MT_Claim_5SG; Admin A; Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: <SEEK MANDATE> RE: PRE-REPAIR SURVEY OF SGL1409C ***| KK REF:CC4/LPC17023846/Khb3

Your Ref: 17/17/17/VC10/026279
Our Ref: CC4/LPC17023846/Khb3
Dear Gerald,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES GU 3532T (Ol) AND SGL 1409C (TP) ON 12/12/2017 ALONG BRADDELL ROAD
FLYOVER

We refer to the above matter,

We refer to the assignment dated 15" December 2017 of Third-Party’s request to do Direct Settlement with our
Principal, Lonpac Insurance Bhd.

It was reported that Insured vehicle had skidded and collided to TP vehicle.

We propose to offer to TP repairer "POON SIANG SEOW" as below:

TP CLAIMED REVISED - TO OFFER
Cost of Repair 5 13,806.50 5 7.100.00
Loss of Use (5100 x 14 days) S 1,400.00 5 B40.00 (560 x 14 day)
LTA Search Fee 5 5.35 s 5.35
TOTAL | § 15,211.85 S 7,945.35
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Breakdown of days is as follows:

Qur surveyor's recommended days to repair 14 days
Weekends / Downtime 14 days
TOTAL 14 days

The above is for your approval and/or further instructions please.
Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vie Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2066 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ui Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408033)

SLRRER NN Suve the Earth- Print only when necessary-

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 18 December, 2017 5:24 PM

To: 'GERALD POH WEE BIN'; 'ERIC WOO JUN KIAT"; llong@lonpac.com

Cc: 'MT_Claim_5G'; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto); Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: PRE-REPAIR SURVEY OF SGL1409C ***LKK REF:CC4/LPC17023846/Khb3

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.,
This is a TP direct settlement case. We had inspected TP vehicle SGL 1409C at M/s Poon Siang Seow.
Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured'’s GIA report for our necessary action.
Enclosed for your perusal is:
- Estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice
- TP’s GIA report

Our case handler in-charge is Vic and he can be contacted at DID: 6841 2096.

Thank you.

Best Regards,
Shu Pei| Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd



Phone! 6365-0055 | email: shupei@ikkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 15 December, 2017 10:25 AM

To: 'GERALD POH WEE BIN' <geraldpoh@lonpac.com=>; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com:>
Cc: 'MT_Claim_SG' <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: RE: PRE-REPAIR SURVEY OF 5GL1409C

Dear Sir/Mdm,

Thank you for the assignment.

Best Regards,

G.Nivitha | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: assignments@]kkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN [mailto:geraldpoh@lonpac.com]
Sent: Friday, 15 December, 2017 9:11 AM

To: assignments@lkkauto.com

Cc: MT_Claim_SG

Subject: PRE-REPAIR SURVEY OF 5GL1409C

Our Ref 1 17/17/17/VC10/020279
Dear Catherine,

Please see attached and proceed with the pre-repair survey.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706
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- POON SIANG SEOW

Sin Ming Autocity, No 160 Sin Ming Drive, #05-13, Singapore 575722
Tel: 6453 7511 Fax: 6453 8046 Email: sittil@singnet.com.sg Regn. No: 05396600K
Your Ref: 17/17/17/VC10/020279

our Ref* SGL, 1400C

Date: 16/01/2018
Lonpac Insurance Bhd

Attention; Motor claim dept
Dear Sir

ACCIDENT ON 12/12/201% INVOLVING SGL 1409C AND GU 35327
ALONG BRADDELL FLYOVER TOWARD TOA PAYOH

REGIONAL MARINE & ENGINEERING SERVICES PTE LTD OF Vehicle No: SGL
1409C

We are instructed by the above named to claim damages against

GU 3532T connection with a road traffic accident on 12/12/2013%
Particulars of Loss and Expenses

I Cost of repair ( recommended by your surveyor) $7.100.00
2 Lossof use for 14 days RENTAL $1.400.00
3 Loss of use provided under NIMA PROTOCOL 2DAY $

4 GIA Search fee » 535

TOTAL $8505.35
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Sin-Ming Autonily
@, 160 S Ming Drive
BO5-13 Singapore BTST22
fo) BASATEY1 Fax: 64538046
Dear Sirs Email: sitti1 @singnet.caom.sg

MY ACCIDENT

| am the owner of motor vehicle %H- \'Eﬂq {— ~which was invoived n
the above accident

| refer to the repairs to my vehicle | nereny instruct you to proceed with the
repairs of my damaged vehicle Since | would not be able ta pay you for the
repairs and you have agreed not 1o exercise your llen on my vehicle for the
repairs. | hereby give you authority to claim all costs, expenses and damages
caused to my vehicle in particuiar appointing a surveyor and solicitors on my
behalf to protect your interest

| also authorise the solicitors to be appointed on my behalf {o communicate and
quantify my claim against the negligent party and/or his Insurers.

Yours faithfuily



REGIONAL MARINE & ENGINEERING

SERVICES PTE LTD 10 90|
e [SO 14001
. GST No. 19-9507378-R OHSAS 1800
% No 16, Pioneer Sector 1, Singapore 628427 :
’*‘}k Tel: (63) 6862 3781 Fax: (65) 6862 3783 4’7, 1ADC
S WWW.ITIES.COMmLsg '

13" December 2017

To Whom it may Concern

Dear Sir/ Madam

Letter of Authorization
Motor Vehicle Model: HONDA CITY VTEC CVT
Car Plate Number: SGL 1409C

This serve to confirm that we authorize Low Jee Ming, NRIC No: $8241515/G to act on behalf
of the company to do the necessary arrangement and repairs to the above-mentioned vehicle.

Should there be any clarification, please contact the undersigned below.
Thank you.

Your faithfully

Ronnie Chang
Chairman

Page 1 of |
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1§ LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

CLAIM NO : 17/17/17/VC1/020279
DATE : 02 APRIL 2018

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

[/We, REGIONAL MARINE & ENGINEERING SERVICES PTE LTD confirmed
acceptance from M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD and/or the owner of GU 353271
the sum of Singapore Dollars Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Five and Cerits
Thirty Five Only (57.945.35) in full and final satisfaction, liguidation and discharge
of property claim competent to me/us upon the said M/s LONPAC INSURANCE
BHD in respect of property claim sustained by me/us whether now or herealter to
become manitest, arising either directly or indirectly from an accident to my vehicle.
SGL 1409C on 12 DECEMBER 2017 along BRADDELL ROAD FLYOVER.

I /We hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnify (MYWAY LOGISTIC PTE
LTD / LONPAC INSURANCE BHD) against all claims and any claims whatsoever
made by any person/persons on our behalf in respect of the said accident.

I/We further authorize you to pay the above settlement sum directly to M/S POON
SIANG SEOW.

I/We hereby acknowledge that this payment is made on a without admission of

liability basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our
insured’s recovery action.

Signature of vehicle owner/Date

T Jow %04 (€

Name of vehicle owner/Date



ji W
POON SIANG SEOW

Sin Ming Autocity, No. 160 Sin Ming Drive, #05-13, Singapore 575722,
Tel- 453 7511 Fax: 6453 8046 Email: sitti1@singnet.com.sg Regn. No. 05396600K

REGIONAL MARINE & ENGINEERING SERVICES FTE LTD
NO.16, PIONEER SECTOR 1,
SINGAPORE 628427

Dear sir

Lump Sum 557,100.00NETT

Your Faithfully
i —
.;\\r(._-'"’i'.

ALBERT POON



Receipt

1 of |

https://vrl. lta.gov.sg/ltalvrl/action/completePayment ?FUNCTION ..

Q

Land Transport Authority

10 Sin Ming Drive

Singapore 575701

GST Registration No. | M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time 13 Dec 2017 / 19:46:55
Receipt Date/Time © 13 Dec 2017/ 19:46:55

Tax Invoice/Receipt
Receipt No. ;| ITNET-00000-171213-002029

Previous Receipt No. :

S/N Item Description/ Amount GST
Business Transaction Reference Before Amount
No. GST (5§%) (S8)

Result of Insurance Enquiry - GU3532T

As at 12 Dec 2017M19:00:00

Insurance Co: LONPAC INSURANCE BHD
1 Insurance Enquiry - GU3532T

Enquiry Fee 5.00
20171213194502732176
Sub-Total 5.00
Total Before Rounding 5.00

Reounding Difference

Total Amount Payable

0.35

0.35
0.35

Faid By
Direct Debit; eNETS
171213194511949
> ? Debit (Internet Banking)
Total
Cash Change

Tendered Amount
Excess Refundable Amount

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Amount
After GST
(S%)

5.35

5.35
5.35
0.00
535

535

635
0.00
5.35
0.00

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service
provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee

may apply.

13/12/2017,. 747 PM



